

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
CITY OF NORMAN
CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

CHANGE ORDER NO. 3

DATE: May 24, 2022

CONTRACT NO.: K-2122-59

SUBMITTED BY: Joseph Hill

PROJECT: Imhoff Bridge Emergency Repairs

CONTRACTOR: Haskell Lemon Construction Co.,
PO Box 75608
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73147

Original Completion Date: March 24, 2022

Previous Completion Date: April 23, 2022

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT \$ 1,440,695.00

(Increase) this change order 0 Calendar Days

New Completion Date: April 12, 2022

PRESENT CONTRACT AMOUNT \$ 1,945,806.17

DESCRIPTION	INCREASE	DECREASE
Change in Pay Quantities	\$29,647.15	-\$29,649.73

NET CHANGE -\$2.58

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT \$1,945,803.59

See Detailed Quantity Change on Page 2 of 2:

Detailed Quantity Change:

K-2122-59 Imhoff Bridge Emergency Repairs Change Order No. 3								
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	QUANTITY INCREASE	QUANTITY DECREASE	UNIT PRICE	COST INCREASE	COST DECREASE
1	Unclassified Borrow	C.Y.	75.00		-52.50	120.00		-\$6,300.00
5	Tack Coat	GAL	32.00		-7.00	5.00		-\$35.00
6	Superpave, Type S4(PG 64-22 OK)	TON	50.00	32.38		375.00	\$12,142.50	
8	Substructure Excavation Common	C.Y.	3399.00		-66.00	135.00		-\$8,910.00
16	Type I Plain Rip Rap	TON	260.00		-3.06	88.00		-\$269.28
17	Type I-A Filter Blanket	TON	47.50		-2.53	65.00		-\$164.45
18	Curb and Gutter (6" Barrier)	L.F.	145.00		-5.50	115.00		-\$632.50
19	6" Concrete Sidewalk	S.Y.	125.00	4.82		190.00	\$915.80	
23	Removal of Asphalt Pavement	S.Y.	371.87	86.26		49.50	\$4,269.87	
25	Sawing Pavement	L.F.	60.00	45.50		35.00	\$1,592.50	
30	RJ C900 - 8"	L.F.	210.00		-37.00	176.00		-\$6,512.00
32	16" X 0.5" Thickness Steel Casing	L.F.	100.00	20.00		487.50	\$9,750.00	
35	SDR 35 -8"	L.F.	210.00		-37.00	184.50		-\$6,826.50
39	Approach Slab	S.Y.	129.00	5.44		179.50	\$976.48	
TOTALS							\$29,647.15	-\$29,649.73
DIFFERENCE								-\$2.58

CONTRACTOR: Jay Linn
ENGINEER: Brancher Grant
CITY ATTORNEY: _____
ACCEPTED BY: _____
(Mayor)

DATE: 4-28-2022
DATE: 5/16/22
DATE: _____
DATE: _____